

Spare part list Radial Arm Saw Type ZS 135 und ZS 170

IMPORTANT: Please tell us the type of the machine you need the parts for !!!!

| Part. no. | Order no. | Part |
|-----------|-----------|--|
| 01.00 | 04100100 | basic plate |
| 01.01 | 04100400 | scale horiozontal (2 pieces) |
| 01.02 | 04100100 | 90° and 45° stop cpl. with adjusting screw |
| 01.03 | 04100300 | 45° stop cpl. with adjusting screw |
| 02.01 | 04110300 | bolt 15 mm diameter |
| 02.02 | 01110700 | pointer |
| 02.04 | 04110404 | grip D 10 / M8 |
| 02.05 | 04110501 | clamp |
| 02.06 | 04110401 | bolt M10 x 65 |
| 02.07 | 04110502 | bolt TR 16 |
| 02.08 | 04110503 | nut TR 16 |
| 03.00 | 04110100 | swivel arm |
| 04.01 | 04130201 | pillar, grinded 35 mm diameter |
| 05.00 | 04150000 | spindel cpl. |
| 05.01 | 04250101 | bearing plate #8-A |
| 05.02 | 04150102 | bearing 28 mm diameter |
| 05.03 | 04150104 | ring |
| 05.04 | 04150200 | spindel M16 |
| 05.05 | 04150301 | handwheel cpl. with handle |
| 06.00 | 04140100 | support |
| 06.01 | 04230500 | bolt M12 (set) |
| 07.00 | 042300.. | cover for blade, downside, aluminium |
| 08.00 | 04120100 | table |
| 08.02 | 04126000 | table, wood cpl. with insert |
| 08.03 | 04120700 | distance strip |
| 08.04 | 04120201 | steel - shoulder left hand side |
| 08.05 | 04120300 | steel - shoulder right hand side |
| 08.06 | 04120600 | aluminium shoulder left and right side |
| 08.07 | 04126001 | insert piece for wood table |
| 09.00 | 04160101 | C-carrier, steel |
| 09.01 | 04160102 | gliding shaft 20 mm diameter |
| 09.02 | 04160103 | strip |
| 09.03 | 04180202 | roller bushing 20 mm diamter |
| 09.04 | 04180201 | support for roller bushing |
| 09.05 | 04170100 | steel angular |
| 09.06 | 04170300 | steel square |
| 09.07 | 04150102 | bearing 6001 ZZ |
| 09.08 | 04170501 | shaft |
| 09.09 | 04170502 | steel rope |
| 09.10 | 04170503 | angular for rope |
| 09.11 | 04170504 | pulley cpl. |
| 09.12 | 04170505 | spring 25 mm wide |
| 09.13 | 04170500 | spring installation cpl. |
| 10.01 | 04180300 | bolt M 8 |
| 10.02 | 042200.. | top - cover 2 parts |
| 10.03 | 04220200 | bolt 21 x M10 |
| 10.04 | 04220300 | grip, rubber |
| 10.05 | 04220400 | stop installation cpl. |
| 11.00 | 042100.. | motor |
| | ..01 | 2 kW 400 v cpl. with cable and switch |

or

| | | |
|------------------------|----------|--|
| | ..02 | 3 kW 400 V cpl. with cable and switch |
| 11.02 | 04210100 | EIN/AUS-switch cpl. |
| 11.03 | 04210101 | relais |
| 11.04 | | cover for van (type of motor ?) |
| 11.05 | | van (type of motor ?) |
| 11.06 | | rectifier for motor brake |
| 13.00 | 04200101 | gear box |
| 13.01 | | steel square |
| 13.02 | 04200300 | belt pulley motorside |
| 13.03 | 04200400 | belt 7 M 500 |
| 13.04 | 04200206 | shaft |
| 13.05 | 04200202 | bearing 6203 2RS |
| 13.06 | | distanc-scim |
| 13.07 | 04200203 | pulley, 30 mm or 40 mm |
| 13.08 | 04200204 | clamp-disk |
| 13.09 | 04200205 | screw M 10 x 30 mm left |
| 13.10 | 04200200 | shaft for blade cpl with pulley and bearings |
| hydro check cylinder : | | |
| 14.01 | | support |
| 14.02 | | tube, brass (length ...?...) |
| 14.03 | | piston rod (length ...?...) with sealing |
| 14.04 | | strip |
| 14.05 | | valve cpl. with tank |
| 14.06 | | throttle screw with sealing |
| 14.07 | | tank |
| 14.08 | | set sealings 6 and 8 mm |

